
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 05/16/2020 to 06/28/2020

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Tyler Gaffalione 153 31 34 17 20 54 102 18 18 51 13 25 44 19 43 $8.40
Corey J. Lanerie 167 24 18 23 14 39 125 20 16 42 4 10 15 7 47 $17.10
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 128 22 12 16 17 39 104 21 20 24 1 4 28 9 32 $8.60
Florent Geroux 122 20 14 8 16 34 75 12 16 47 8 17 22 10 45 $9.10
James Graham 117 15 12 17 13 38 78 11 14 39 4 10 12 5 42 $17.50
Rafael Bejarano 100 13 9 11 13 33 68 10 15 32 3 9 5 1 20 $24.90
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 117 12 11 17 10 34 86 11 13 31 1 3 11 2 18 $15.00
Joseph Talamo 136 11 15 19 8 33 109 9 8 27 2 7 13 3 23 $15.40
Miguel Mena 81 10 7 8 12 31 70 10 14 11 0 0 4 2 50 $25.40
Julien R. Leparoux 106 9 13 14 8 34 65 5 8 41 4 10 11 2 18 $11.00
Joel Rosario 48 9 11 8 19 58 33 6 18 15 3 20 14 4 29 $8.60
John R. Velazquez 45 9 7 5 20 47 25 3 12 20 6 30 12 5 42 $19.60
Martin Garcia 88 8 8 11 9 31 65 6 9 23 2 9 9 4 44 $8.80
Gerardo Corrales 36 8 6 3 22 47 26 8 31 10 0 0 8 3 38 $9.30
Jose L. Ortiz 58 7 5 10 12 38 41 5 12 17 2 12 10 5 50 $6.00
David Cohen 60 6 6 2 10 23 51 6 12 9 0 0 6 2 33 $10.70
Mitchell Murrill 63 6 5 4 10 24 47 6 13 16 0 0 4 3 75 $12.10
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 45 6 1 1 13 18 38 6 16 7 0 0 2 1 50 $14.70
Chris Landeros 46 5 4 3 11 26 26 2 8 20 3 15 4 2 50 $15.30
Shaun Bridgmohan 32 5 2 2 16 28 17 2 12 15 3 20 6 4 67 $6.10
Colby J. Hernandez 43 4 11 2 9 40 31 2 6 12 2 17 3 0 0 $26.70
Gabriel Saez 32 3 4 1 9 25 26 3 12 6 0 0 2 2 100 $9.70
Adam Beschizza 63 2 7 8 3 27 43 0 0 20 2 10 1 0 0 $8.30
Javier Castellano 29 2 7 2 7 38 15 2 13 14 0 0 10 2 20 $4.10
Tyler Baze 51 2 3 6 4 22 42 2 5 9 0 0 3 0 0 $12.50
Jon Kenton Court 39 2 3 2 5 18 37 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 $15.30
John McKee 24 2 3 1 8 25 22 2 9 2 0 0 2 0 0 $46.50
Mike E. Smith 3 2 0 0 67 67 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.60
Declan Cannon 54 1 3 6 2 19 35 1 3 19 0 0 0 0 0 $45.20
Albin Jimenez 33 1 3 5 3 27 24 1 4 9 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Sonny Leon 27 1 3 1 4 19 20 0 0 7 1 14 0 0 0 $30.00
Paco Lopez 11 1 3 1 9 45 5 1 20 6 0 0 2 0 0 $6.60
Edgar Morales 18 1 2 3 6 33 13 1 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 $22.20
Crystal Conning* 8 1 1 2 13 50 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.20
Cory Orm 11 1 1 1 9 27 9 1 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 $83.20
Emmanuel Esquivel 10 1 1 1 10 30 9 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Manuel Franco 13 1 0 2 8 23 10 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 $6.60
Jose Lezcano 5 1 0 0 20 20 1 1 100 4 0 0 0 0 0 $27.00
Chantal Sutherland 5 1 0 0 20 20 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 $79.60
Joe M. Johnson 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $36.80
Rocco Bowen 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Alex Achard 19 0 3 4 0 37 16 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph D. Ramos 25 0 2 3 0 20 21 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sophie Doyle 23 0 2 2 0 17 16 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Declan Carroll 27 0 1 5 0 22 19 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Carlos A. Diaz 14 0 1 1 0 14 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robby Albarado 18 0 1 0 0 6 16 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fernando De La Cruz 10 0 1 0 0 10 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel Serpa 8 0 1 0 0 13 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malcolm Franklin 8 0 1 0 0 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julio A. Garcia 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rodney A. Prescott 13 0 0 2 0 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Calvin H. Borel 11 0 0 2 0 18 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rogelio Miranda 7 0 0 2 0 29 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kody Kellenberger* 16 0 0 1 0 6 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santo Sanjur 13 0 0 1 0 8 10 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Agustin Gomez 10 0 0 1 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rolando Aragon 5 0 0 1 0 20 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julie Burke 10 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcelino Pedroza 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deshawn L. Parker 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jesus Lopez Castanon 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perry Wayne Ouzts 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher A. Emigh 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Charles Roberts* 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Alexander Crispin* 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isaiah Wiseman* 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thiago Canuto* 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samuel E. Bermudez 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Javier Diego 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John Bisono 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isaias Ayala* 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kendrick Carmouche 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dylan Davis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andres Patricio Ulloa 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose Riquelme 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Godoy Garcia* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron J. Court 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Skyler Spanabel* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Azael De Leon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joe Bravo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alvin Ortiz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kendal Sterritt* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elizabeth Thurman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Tyler Gaffalione 4 0 0 76 16 21 92 18 20 46 12 26 14 1 7 0 0 0 79 20 25 74 11 15
Corey J. Lanerie 14 2 14 55 5 9 113 17 15 40 6 15 11 1 9 0 0 0 85 10 12 82 14 17
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 13 8 62 36 6 17 85 15 18 33 4 12 8 2 25 0 0 0 60 6 10 68 16 24
Florent Geroux 5 0 0 54 5 9 61 9 15 47 8 17 11 1 9 0 0 0 69 13 19 53 7 13
James Graham 4 1 25 41 5 12 78 10 13 31 3 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 60 6 10 57 9 16
Rafael Bejarano 5 0 0 33 1 3 66 11 17 27 2 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 55 8 15 45 5 11
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 8 1 13 58 9 16 71 7 10 40 5 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 61 3 5 56 9 16
Joseph Talamo 4 0 0 60 4 7 93 8 9 34 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 70 7 10 66 4 6
Miguel Mena 5 1 20 26 2 8 68 9 13 6 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 44 6 14 37 4 11
Julien R. Leparoux 3 0 0 36 4 11 56 4 7 41 3 7 9 2 22 0 0 0 61 5 8 45 4 9
Joel Rosario 1 0 0 20 3 15 22 4 18 17 4 24 7 0 0 0 0 0 24 6 25 24 3 13
John R. Velazquez 3 0 0 22 6 27 19 4 21 17 3 18 9 2 22 0 0 0 34 7 21 11 2 18
Martin Garcia 3 0 0 42 3 7 55 4 7 29 3 10 4 1 25 0 0 0 44 4 9 44 4 9
Gerardo Corrales 4 3 75 16 3 19 22 6 27 11 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 24 6 25
Jose L. Ortiz 1 1 100 29 4 14 28 3 11 22 2 9 7 2 29 0 0 0 32 5 16 26 2 8
David Cohen 2 0 0 22 0 0 39 6 15 17 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 33 1 3 27 5 19
Mitchell Murrill 3 0 0 32 3 9 50 4 8 9 2 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 26 3 12 37 3 8
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 4 0 0 18 0 0 38 5 13 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 28 5 18
Chris Landeros 1 0 0 23 1 4 28 3 11 14 2 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 31 4 13 15 1 7
Shaun Bridgmohan 0 0 0 14 3 21 15 3 20 9 1 11 7 1 14 0 0 0 22 4 18 10 1 10
Colby J. Hernandez 0 0 0 24 0 0 30 2 7 9 2 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 26 4 15
Gabriel Saez 2 0 0 9 0 0 23 3 13 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 19 2 11
Adam Beschizza 9 1 11 23 0 0 44 1 2 11 1 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 27 2 7
Javier Castellano 0 0 0 14 1 7 11 1 9 13 1 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 12 1 8
Tyler Baze 4 0 0 16 2 13 37 2 5 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 1 5 29 1 3
Jon Kenton Court 1 0 0 14 1 7 33 2 6 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 6 23 1 4
John McKee 0 0 0 9 1 11 18 1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 18 2 11
Mike E. Smith 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0
Declan Cannon 5 0 0 29 0 0 37 0 0 14 1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 28 1 4 26 0 0
Albin Jimenez 6 0 0 8 0 0 27 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 27 1 4
Sonny Leon 2 0 0 3 0 0 21 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 14 0 0
Paco Lopez 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 1 14 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 1 25
Edgar Morales 2 0 0 8 0 0 15 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 12 1 8
Crystal Conning* 5 0 0 1 0 0 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17
Cory Orm 1 0 0 3 0 0 10 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 1 13
Emmanuel Esquivel 0 0 0 2 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 3 0 0
Manuel Franco 0 0 0 6 1 17 5 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 10 1 10 3 0 0
Jose Lezcano 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 100
Chantal Sutherland 1 1 100 2 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33
Joe M. Johnson 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Rocco Bowen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Alex Achard 0 0 0 11 0 0 16 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 15 0 0
Joseph D. Ramos 7 0 0 9 0 0 20 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 18 0 0
Sophie Doyle 3 0 0 12 0 0 17 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 14 0 0
Declan Carroll 1 0 0 12 0 0 20 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 12 0 0
Carlos A. Diaz 8 0 0 4 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 0 0
Robby Albarado 1 0 0 7 0 0 15 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 11 0 0
Fernando De La Cruz 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0



Angel Serpa 1 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0
Malcolm Franklin 2 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0
Julio A. Garcia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rodney A. Prescott 0 0 0 5 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 0 0
Calvin H. Borel 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 0 0
Rogelio Miranda 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0
Kody Kellenberger* 5 0 0 5 0 0 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 13 0 0
Santo Sanjur 0 0 0 7 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0
Agustin Gomez 6 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0
Rolando Aragon 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Julie Burke 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0
Marcelino Pedroza 1 0 0 2 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0
Deshawn L. Parker 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0
Jesus Lopez Castanon 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Perry Wayne Ouzts 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Christopher A. Emigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Charles Roberts* 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Alexander Crispin* 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Isaiah Wiseman* 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Thiago Canuto* 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Samuel E. Bermudez 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Javier Diego 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
John Bisono 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Isaias Ayala* 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Kendrick Carmouche 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dylan Davis 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Andres Patricio Ulloa 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jose Riquelme 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
David Godoy Garcia* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron J. Court 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Skyler Spanabel* 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Azael De Leon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Bravo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alvin Ortiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kendal Sterritt* 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Thurman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Steven M. Asmussen 100 17 11 10 17 38 86 17 20 14 0 0 26 9 35 $6.20
Brad H. Cox 69 16 8 6 23 43 42 11 26 27 5 19 22 12 55 $5.20
Brendan P. Walsh 50 10 8 9 20 54 27 5 19 23 5 22 4 2 50 $23.40
Chad C. Brown 29 9 6 2 31 59 14 6 43 15 3 20 18 8 44 $5.00
Thomas M. Amoss 47 9 5 9 19 49 39 7 18 8 2 25 13 5 38 $11.40
Michael J. Maker 65 8 9 7 12 37 29 2 7 36 6 17 11 4 36 $9.40
Wesley A. Ward 32 8 6 5 25 59 19 7 37 13 1 8 9 3 33 $8.40
William I. Mott 42 8 4 4 19 38 23 6 26 19 2 11 11 5 45 $8.30
Ian R. Wilkes 61 7 7 4 11 30 34 3 9 27 4 15 4 2 50 $8.70
Dale L. Romans 44 7 6 3 16 36 42 7 17 2 0 0 2 1 50 $15.90
Joe Sharp 32 7 3 5 22 47 20 3 15 12 4 33 3 1 33 $18.10
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 34 5 10 4 15 56 25 4 16 9 1 11 7 3 43 $16.00
H. Graham Motion 20 5 3 1 25 45 3 0 0 17 5 29 3 2 67 $26.10
Robertino Diodoro 19 5 3 0 26 42 18 5 28 1 0 0 6 2 33 $8.00
Chris A. Hartman 40 5 2 4 13 28 34 5 15 6 0 0 5 3 60 $6.20
Dallas Stewart 36 4 4 5 11 36 32 3 9 4 1 25 4 1 25 $28.90
Eddie Kenneally 38 4 2 5 11 29 15 3 20 23 1 4 4 2 50 $6.20
Randy L. Morse 21 4 2 4 19 48 19 3 16 2 1 50 2 1 50 $22.40
Kenneth G. McPeek 31 4 2 3 13 29 26 4 15 5 0 0 5 1 20 $9.50
Wayne M. Catalano 25 4 2 3 16 36 21 3 14 4 1 25 7 4 57 $5.10
Brian A. Lynch 14 4 2 3 29 64 4 1 25 10 3 30 3 0 0 $11.70
Matt A. Shirer 16 4 2 0 25 38 14 4 29 2 0 0 3 3 100 $6.00
Jason Barkley 21 4 1 4 19 43 21 4 19 0 0 0 1 0 0 $13.80
Gregory D. Foley 31 4 1 3 13 26 22 3 14 9 1 11 0 0 0 $22.90
Cherie DeVaux 14 4 0 2 29 43 8 3 38 6 1 17 2 2 100 $12.30
Michael A. Tomlinson 22 4 0 0 18 18 22 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.00
John W. Sadler 23 3 8 2 13 57 18 2 11 5 1 20 5 1 20 $6.70
J. Keith Desormeaux 17 3 4 2 18 53 14 3 21 3 0 0 2 1 50 $16.70
Peter Miller 18 3 3 3 17 50 15 3 20 3 0 0 5 1 20 $6.50
Brian Williamson 27 3 2 4 11 33 25 3 12 2 0 0 1 1 100 $21.80



Ben Colebrook 28 3 2 3 11 29 20 2 10 8 1 13 1 1 100 $13.90
Ron Moquett 29 3 2 1 10 21 28 3 11 1 0 0 3 1 33 $10.50
Stanley M. Hough 14 3 1 2 21 43 11 2 18 3 1 33 5 2 40 $6.50
Thomas Drury, Jr. 14 3 1 2 21 43 11 3 27 3 0 0 2 1 50 $10.90
Wesley E. Hawley 11 3 1 1 27 45 10 3 30 1 0 0 0 0 0 $19.90
Mark E. Casse 36 2 6 3 6 31 17 1 6 19 1 5 6 2 33 $4.30
Michelle Lovell 19 2 4 5 11 58 13 0 0 6 2 33 0 0 0 $28.60
Rodolphe Brisset 19 2 3 4 11 47 16 2 13 3 0 0 5 1 20 $20.90
Jack Sisterson 17 2 3 3 12 47 7 1 14 10 1 10 1 0 0 $21.30
James E. Baker 14 2 3 0 14 36 12 1 8 2 1 50 1 0 0 $21.40
D. Wayne Lukas 19 2 2 4 11 42 15 1 7 4 1 25 1 0 0 $19.30
W. Bret Calhoun 24 2 2 3 8 29 18 2 11 6 0 0 1 0 0 $17.00
Dane Kobiskie 20 2 2 3 10 35 18 2 11 2 0 0 1 0 0 $16.90
David R. Vance 24 2 1 2 8 21 22 2 9 2 0 0 2 1 50 $10.10
Todd A. Pletcher 16 2 1 1 13 25 12 2 17 4 0 0 4 1 25 $9.40
John A. Hancock 11 2 1 1 18 36 9 2 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 $43.10
Paul E. Holthus 7 2 1 1 29 57 6 2 33 1 0 0 2 1 50 $9.80
Daniel C. Peitz 9 2 0 1 22 33 4 1 25 5 1 20 0 0 0 $38.90
Larry Rivelli 4 2 0 1 50 75 2 1 50 2 1 50 1 1 100 $9.90
William E. Morey 8 1 5 1 13 88 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Carlo Vaccarezza 20 1 3 3 5 35 13 1 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 $58.20
John Ennis 14 1 3 1 7 36 9 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 $20.40
Paul J. McGee 17 1 2 4 6 41 9 1 11 8 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Tim Glyshaw 15 1 2 2 7 33 12 1 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
George R. Arnold, II 24 1 2 1 4 17 12 1 8 12 0 0 1 0 0 $44.60
Cipriano Contreras 8 1 2 0 13 38 7 1 14 1 0 0 1 0 0 $9.60
Grant T. Forster 7 1 2 0 14 43 5 1 20 2 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Thomas L. Van Berg 15 1 1 2 7 27 14 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 $15.40
Bentley Combs 6 1 1 2 17 67 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 $22.20
Philip A. Bauer 12 1 1 1 8 25 8 1 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Claude R. McGaughey III 8 1 1 1 13 38 4 1 25 4 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Michael Puhich 8 1 1 1 13 38 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
Philip D'Amato 16 1 1 0 6 13 11 1 9 5 0 0 1 0 0 $16.40
J. Larry Jones 12 1 1 0 8 17 8 1 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Steve Margolis 12 1 1 0 8 17 7 1 14 5 0 0 2 0 0 $8.00
Anthony T. Quartarolo 12 1 1 0 8 17 9 1 11 3 0 0 1 0 0 $9.20
Bernard S. Flint 11 1 1 0 9 18 8 1 13 3 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Charles LoPresti 7 1 1 0 14 29 3 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 $149.20
Michael E. Lauer 15 1 0 3 7 27 12 1 8 3 0 0 2 1 50 $4.80
Donnie K. Von Hemel 11 1 0 3 9 36 11 1 9 0 0 0 3 1 33 $7.60
Jordan Blair 11 1 0 2 9 27 9 1 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Neil L. Pessin 11 1 0 1 9 18 9 1 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 $28.20
Murat Sancal 5 1 0 1 20 40 3 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 $9.60
Paulo H. Lobo 10 1 0 0 10 10 6 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 $30.80
Nicholas P. Zito 9 1 0 0 11 11 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 $28.40
Eric N. Foster 9 1 0 0 11 11 6 1 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 $43.80
Steve Hobby 8 1 0 0 13 13 7 1 14 1 0 0 1 0 0 $8.60
Darrin Miller 7 1 0 0 14 14 4 0 0 3 1 33 1 1 100 $5.80
Ronald Kahles 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 $49.20
Marianne Scherer 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.60
Patrick Huffman 4 1 0 0 25 25 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Michael Ann Ewing 4 1 0 0 25 25 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Charles D. Zehnder 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 $16.20
Harry E. Lynch 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $83.20
Gary G. Hartlage 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $36.80
Kellyn Gorder 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Richard E. Castillo 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Richard Finucane 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.60
Elise Wood Kendall 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Robert C. Cline 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $30.00
Michael W. McCarthy 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.20
Stephen D. Dunn 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.40
Michael Stidham 22 0 5 4 0 41 14 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 $.00
Thomas D. Vance 11 0 5 2 0 64 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ignacio Correas, IV 20 0 4 4 0 40 6 0 0 14 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
John Alexander Ortiz 19 0 4 3 0 37 16 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
Victoria H. Oliver 14 0 3 2 0 36 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William H. Fires 18 0 3 0 0 17 16 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron Shorter 9 0 3 0 0 33 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chris M. Block 8 0 3 0 0 38 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Norm W. Casse 15 0 2 2 0 27 10 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
John C. Wainwright 9 0 2 2 0 44 8 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Eric R. Reed 9 0 2 1 0 33 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chelsey Coady 3 0 2 1 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
James K. Chapman 14 0 2 0 0 14 10 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel E. Sanner 10 0 2 0 0 20 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelsey Danner 6 0 2 0 0 33 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James M. Watkins 5 0 2 0 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard Baltas 4 0 2 0 0 50 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Destin G. Heath 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jerry Hollendorfer 18 0 1 4 0 28 15 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Helen Pitts 7 0 1 2 0 43 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy C. Short 11 0 1 1 0 18 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adolfo Macias 7 0 1 1 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mark Hubley 7 0 1 1 0 29 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roger L. Attfield 7 0 1 1 0 29 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jason McCutchen 5 0 1 1 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike W. Johnson 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marco A. Castaneda 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul McEntee 16 0 1 0 0 6 14 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas F. Proctor 12 0 1 0 0 8 5 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Philip A. Sims 7 0 1 0 0 14 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vickie L. Foley 4 0 1 0 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Donald J. Habeeb 3 0 1 0 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rudy R. Rodriguez 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pavel Matejka 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dermot Magner 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James A. Kelley 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William J. Denzik, Jr. 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian S. House 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John E. Cox 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joan Scott 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rob Atras 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Teddy C. Randazzo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chad Summers 5 0 0 3 0 60 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James P. DiVito 13 0 0 2 0 15 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 12 0 0 2 0 17 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Rey Hernandez 7 0 0 2 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Fawkes 7 0 0 2 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eduardo Caramori 4 0 0 2 0 50 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward R. Ruiz 4 0 0 2 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raymond Handal 4 0 0 2 0 50 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert B. McCutchen 3 0 0 2 0 67 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aidan Green 3 0 0 2 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna Navarrete 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William B. Bradley 13 0 0 1 0 8 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kim Hammond 11 0 0 1 0 9 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry W. Demeritte 9 0 0 1 0 11 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cirilo Gorostieta 7 0 0 1 0 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andrew McKeever 6 0 0 1 0 17 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jimmy Corrigan 6 0 0 1 0 17 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy Matthews 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Garry W. Simms 5 0 0 1 0 20 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Hansen 5 0 0 1 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Anna Meah 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jason G. Cook 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Evans II 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arnaud Delacour 4 0 0 1 0 25 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danny Werre 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Douglas W. Danner 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sam Semkin 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly Rubley 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Billy Hardin 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Renay Borel 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Byron G. Hughes 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge Duarte, Jr. 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ethan W. West 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James E. Mattingly 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matthew C. Yates 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Jeff A. Hiles 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher Davis 12 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conor Murphy 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Neil J. Howard 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stephen S. Lyster 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sal Guerrero 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aveory Faircloth 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waylon Cundiff 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ismael Bahena 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rick Hiles 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby C. Barnett 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Leonard, III 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Orlando Noda 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brittany A. Vanden Berg 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Steve Manley 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose Fernandez 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barry L. King 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justin Wojczynski 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert Pompell 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monique Cameron 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy L. Klopp 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George R. Dill 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matt Kordenbrock 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis A. Jurado 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ryan Kenney 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Felipe Salas 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hutch Holsapple 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeremiah O'Dwyer 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doug F. O'Neill 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Genaro Garcia 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian Michael 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
T. R. Haehn 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stanley Inman 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alejandro Gonzalez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shea Stuart 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Franklin DeJesus 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barbara J. Riley 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeff Barkley 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William B. VanMeter 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheryl Shifflett 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert E. Reid, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don Chatlos 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lee Thomas 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uriah St. Lewis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Williams Cano 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike J. Morrison 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracey Young 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keith G. Bourgeois 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose G. Castanon 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcus O'Donnell 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Reeve McGaughey 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William B. Harrigan 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steven F. Cahill 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Susan Netherwood 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerome F. Miller 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alice G. Cohn 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martin L. Rouck 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Denis W. Roberson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Genevieve Londono 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bonnie Pittman 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candido Salcedo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Karyn Wittek 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Duvall 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Erin Tadeo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert J. Pincins 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brandi Steele 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laura Wohlers 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Michelle L. Elliott 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelsie Calvo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arnulfo Rangel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Phil Schoenthal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald H. Campbell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Diocilio Carvalho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danny Turner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juan Alvarado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James L. Lawrence, II 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doug L. Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arturo F. Herrera 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charles C. Walker, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nelson Figueroa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James R. Childers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ron Isbell, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly A. Fernandez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly R. Spanabel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John L. Langemeier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William R. Helmbrecht 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael V. Pino 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony J. Granitz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William Stinson, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shane Sands 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David M. Rider 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph Deegan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Humphries 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roger E. Burton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George S. Bush 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Walter M. Bindner, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Becker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John R. Dyer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matthew R. Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Norman McKnight 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kenny R. Cross, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Richardson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
F. Dewaine Loy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul E. Bachmann 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Karen S. Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose M. Oviedo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freddie D. Winston 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey Metz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ben Delong 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary A. Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Wayne R. French 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Billy C. Blevins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ralph Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne G. Minnock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William D. Cowans 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darrell Thompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danny Pish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cyril Murphy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John C. Servis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jonathan Maldonado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Newton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James R. Durbin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Norris Davidson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert Medina 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Gallagher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Domenick L. Schettino 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arthur A. Coontz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Douglas S. Adams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian Knippenberg 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bradlee Rainwater 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Francis Abbott, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph A. Medley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike Crowder 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William White, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kathleen A. Demasi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ollie L. Figgins, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Tracey Glover 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danny Gargan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lon Wiggins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claudie Marshall Godsey, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Noah Platt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monte Beasley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald W. Brothers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monica Goetz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rhonda Thurman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emory Brenklin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charlie Livers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Steven M. Asmussen 16 8 50 28 5 18 58 12 21 32 2 6 10 3 30 0 0 0 40 3 8 60 14 23
Brad H. Cox 4 0 0 34 7 21 30 8 27 22 4 18 15 2 13 0 0 0 44 13 30 25 3 12
Brendan P. Walsh 0 0 0 23 5 22 22 5 23 25 4 16 3 1 33 0 0 0 27 4 15 23 6 26
Chad C. Brown 0 0 0 11 3 27 7 4 57 17 4 24 5 1 20 0 0 0 21 8 38 8 1 13
Thomas M. Amoss 1 0 0 18 2 11 29 6 21 13 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 22 3 14 25 6 24
Michael J. Maker 1 0 0 32 4 13 34 4 12 22 3 14 9 1 11 0 0 0 41 7 17 24 1 4
Wesley A. Ward 9 3 33 13 3 23 18 6 33 14 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 50 26 5 19
William I. Mott 0 0 0 27 8 30 21 3 14 18 4 22 3 1 33 0 0 0 29 5 17 13 3 23
Ian R. Wilkes 4 1 25 33 2 6 34 3 9 22 3 14 5 1 20 0 0 0 33 4 12 28 3 11
Dale L. Romans 0 0 0 26 3 12 36 7 19 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 17 20 3 15
Joe Sharp 0 0 0 10 2 20 19 3 16 9 4 44 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 5 29 15 2 13
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 0 0 0 24 1 4 24 2 8 6 2 33 4 1 25 0 0 0 16 2 13 18 3 17
H. Graham Motion 0 0 0 7 3 43 5 1 20 8 2 25 7 2 29 0 0 0 17 5 29 3 0 0
Robertino Diodoro 0 0 0 3 0 0 16 5 31 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 8 4 50
Chris A. Hartman 0 0 0 14 0 0 34 5 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 3 13 16 2 13
Dallas Stewart 2 1 50 21 2 10 25 3 12 9 1 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 1 5 14 3 21
Eddie Kenneally 1 0 0 18 1 6 15 2 13 18 2 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 23 2 9 15 2 13
Randy L. Morse 0 0 0 4 0 0 18 4 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 33 12 1 8
Kenneth G. McPeek 1 0 0 21 3 14 24 3 13 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 3 14 10 1 10
Wayne M. Catalano 0 0 0 14 3 21 22 4 18 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 15 12 2 17
Brian A. Lynch 2 1 50 4 1 25 5 2 40 8 1 13 1 1 100 0 0 0 4 2 50 10 2 20
Matt A. Shirer 0 0 0 3 0 0 12 4 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 4 50
Jason Barkley 2 0 0 5 2 40 18 3 17 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 12 2 17
Gregory D. Foley 0 0 0 8 1 13 24 3 13 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 20 4 20
Cherie DeVaux 0 0 0 8 1 13 7 2 29 6 2 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 30 4 1 25
Michael A. Tomlinson 3 0 0 9 0 0 17 4 24 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 18 4 22
John W. Sadler 1 0 0 9 2 22 19 3 16 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 13 2 15
J. Keith Desormeaux 0 0 0 12 2 17 10 2 20 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 12 2 17
Peter Miller 1 0 0 4 0 0 9 2 22 6 1 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 10 3 30
Brian Williamson 0 0 0 16 3 19 26 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 15 1 7
Ben Colebrook 0 0 0 14 0 0 18 1 6 9 2 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 16 1 6
Ron Moquett 0 0 0 10 1 10 21 2 10 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 17 1 6
Stanley M. Hough 0 0 0 5 1 20 10 3 30 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 4 1 25
Thomas Drury, Jr. 1 0 0 8 3 38 11 1 9 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 7 1 14
Wesley E. Hawley 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 3 1 33
Mark E. Casse 3 1 33 20 1 5 15 2 13 13 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 19 1 5 17 1 6
Michelle Lovell 0 0 0 8 0 0 13 0 0 6 2 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 15 2 13
Rodolphe Brisset 0 0 0 15 2 13 11 1 9 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 9 1 11
Jack Sisterson 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 9 2 22 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 5 2 40
James E. Baker 0 0 0 7 1 14 12 1 8 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 13 1 8
D. Wayne Lukas 2 0 0 14 2 14 13 2 15 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 11 1 9
W. Bret Calhoun 4 0 0 11 0 0 13 1 8 6 1 17 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 18 2 11
Dane Kobiskie 8 1 13 7 0 0 17 2 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 15 2 13
David R. Vance 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 2 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 11 6 0 0
Todd A. Pletcher 2 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 4 2 50 7 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 14 2 0 0
John A. Hancock 4 1 25 5 0 0 10 2 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 2 20
Paul E. Holthus 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 2 67
Daniel C. Peitz 0 0 0 6 1 17 6 1 17 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 0 0 0
Larry Rivelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 67
William E. Morey 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 3 0 0
Carlo Vaccarezza 1 0 0 11 0 0 14 1 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 9 1 11
John Ennis 5 1 20 5 0 0 9 1 11 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 1 11
Paul J. McGee 0 0 0 6 0 0 14 1 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 6 1 0 0
Tim Glyshaw 0 0 0 11 0 0 12 1 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 4 0 0
George R. Arnold, II 0 0 0 10 1 10 8 1 13 14 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 7 0 0
Cipriano Contreras 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 0 0



Grant T. Forster 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 1 25
Thomas L. Van Berg 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 5 0 0
Bentley Combs 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25
Philip A. Bauer 0 0 0 2 1 50 4 1 25 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 1 17
Claude R. McGaughey III 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 0 0 0
Michael Puhich 0 0 0 8 1 13 5 1 20 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 20
Philip D'Amato 0 0 0 5 0 0 12 1 8 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 7 1 14
J. Larry Jones 0 0 0 10 0 0 8 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 4 1 25
Steve Margolis 0 0 0 3 0 0 10 1 10 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 5 1 20
Anthony T. Quartarolo 0 0 0 6 1 17 10 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 4 0 0
Bernard S. Flint 0 0 0 2 0 0 9 1 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 6 0 0
Charles LoPresti 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 0 0 0
Michael E. Lauer 1 0 0 5 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 7 1 14
Donnie K. Von Hemel 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 1 14
Jordan Blair 0 0 0 5 0 0 11 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 5 0 0
Neil L. Pessin 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 1 20
Murat Sancal 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0
Paulo H. Lobo 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 4 0 0
Nicholas P. Zito 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 3 0 0
Eric N. Foster 2 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 1 13
Steve Hobby 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 3 0 0
Darrin Miller 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 1 25
Ronald Kahles 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Marianne Scherer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50
Patrick Huffman 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25
Michael Ann Ewing 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 0 0
Charles D. Zehnder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33
Harry E. Lynch 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33
Gary G. Hartlage 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Kellyn Gorder 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Richard E. Castillo 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Richard Finucane 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Elise Wood Kendall 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Robert C. Cline 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Michael W. McCarthy 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Stephen D. Dunn 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Michael Stidham 1 0 0 15 0 0 11 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 7 0 0
Thomas D. Vance 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 0
Ignacio Correas, IV 1 0 0 7 0 0 9 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 3 0 0
John Alexander Ortiz 0 0 0 2 0 0 12 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 12 0 0
Victoria H. Oliver 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 2 0 0
William H. Fires 0 0 0 8 0 0 16 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 0
Aaron Shorter 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
Chris M. Block 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0
Norm W. Casse 1 0 0 6 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 9 0 0
John C. Wainwright 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0
Eric R. Reed 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0
Chelsey Coady 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
James K. Chapman 6 0 0 4 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 0 0
Daniel E. Sanner 3 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0
Kelsey Danner 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
James M. Watkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Richard Baltas 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Destin G. Heath 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jerry Hollendorfer 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 8 0 0
Helen Pitts 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
Tommy C. Short 5 0 0 4 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 0 0
Adolfo Macias 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0
Mark Hubley 4 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0
Roger L. Attfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
Jason McCutchen 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Mike W. Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Marco A. Castaneda 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Paul McEntee 12 0 0 3 0 0 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 14 0 0
Thomas F. Proctor 0 0 0 5 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 0
Philip A. Sims 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Vickie L. Foley 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Donald J. Habeeb 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Rudy R. Rodriguez 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Pavel Matejka 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0



Dermot Magner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
James A. Kelley 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
William J. Denzik, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brian S. House 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
John E. Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Joan Scott 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rob Atras 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Teddy C. Randazzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chad Summers 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
James P. DiVito 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 10 0 0
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0
Rey Hernandez 1 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
David Fawkes 1 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0
Eduardo Caramori 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Edward R. Ruiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Raymond Handal 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Robert B. McCutchen 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Aidan Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Navarrete 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
William B. Bradley 0 0 0 7 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0
Kim Hammond 0 0 0 3 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 0 0
Larry W. Demeritte 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0
Cirilo Gorostieta 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
Andrew McKeever 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Jimmy Corrigan 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0
Randy Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Garry W. Simms 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Scott Hansen 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Anna Meah 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Jason G. Cook 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Michael Evans II 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Arnaud Delacour 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Werre 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Douglas W. Danner 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Semkin 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Kelly Rubley 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Billy Hardin 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Renay Borel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Byron G. Hughes 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jorge Duarte, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ethan W. West 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
James E. Mattingly 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matthew C. Yates 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff A. Hiles 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Davis 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9 0 0
Conor Murphy 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0
Neil J. Howard 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Stephen S. Lyster 1 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0
Sal Guerrero 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Aveory Faircloth 5 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
Troy Green 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Waylon Cundiff 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Ismael Bahena 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Rick Hiles 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Bobby C. Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
George Leonard, III 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Orlando Noda 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Brittany A. Vanden Berg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Steve Manley 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Jose Fernandez 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Barry L. King 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Justin Wojczynski 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Robert Pompell 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Monique Cameron 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Randy L. Klopp 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
George R. Dill 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Matt Kordenbrock 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Luis A. Jurado 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0



Ryan Kenney 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Felipe Salas 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Hutch Holsapple 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Jeremiah O'Dwyer 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Doug F. O'Neill 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Genaro Garcia 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Brian Michael 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
T. R. Haehn 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Stanley Inman 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Alejandro Gonzalez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Shea Stuart 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Franklin DeJesus 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara J. Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jeff Barkley 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
William B. VanMeter 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Cheryl Shifflett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Robert E. Reid, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Don Chatlos 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lee Thomas 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Uriah St. Lewis 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Williams Cano 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mike J. Morrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tracey Young 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Keith G. Bourgeois 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jose G. Castanon 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Marcus O'Donnell 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
J. Reeve McGaughey 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
William B. Harrigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Steven F. Cahill 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Susan Netherwood 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jerome F. Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Alice G. Cohn 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Martin L. Rouck 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Denis W. Roberson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Genevieve Londono 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Bonnie Pittman 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Candido Salcedo 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Karyn Wittek 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
William E. Duvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Erin Tadeo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Robert J. Pincins 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brandi Steele 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Laura Wohlers 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Michelle L. Elliott 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kelsie Calvo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Arnulfo Rangel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Phil Schoenthal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Donald H. Campbell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Diocilio Carvalho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Danny Turner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Juan Alvarado 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James L. Lawrence, II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Doug L. Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Arturo F. Herrera 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Charles C. Walker, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nelson Figueroa 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James R. Childers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ron Isbell, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly A. Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kelly R. Spanabel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John L. Langemeier 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William R. Helmbrecht 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michael V. Pino 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anthony J. Granitz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William Stinson, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shane Sands 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
David M. Rider 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph Deegan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



Thomas Humphries 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Roger E. Burton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
George S. Bush 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Walter M. Bindner, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scott Becker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John R. Dyer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matthew R. Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Norman McKnight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kenny R. Cross, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
F. Dewaine Loy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Paul E. Bachmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Karen S. Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jose M. Oviedo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Freddie D. Winston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeffrey Metz 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ben Delong 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gary A. Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wayne R. French 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Billy C. Blevins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ralph Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wayne G. Minnock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William D. Cowans 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Darrell Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Pish 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cyril Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John C. Servis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Maldonado 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Troy Newton 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James R. Durbin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Norris Davidson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Robert Medina 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William E. Gallagher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Domenick L. Schettino 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Arthur A. Coontz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Douglas S. Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brian Knippenberg 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bradlee Rainwater 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Francis Abbott, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph A. Medley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mike Crowder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William White, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kathleen A. Demasi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ollie L. Figgins, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tracey Glover 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Gargan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lon Wiggins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Claudie Marshall Godsey, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Noah Platt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Monte Beasley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Donald W. Brothers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Monica Goetz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rhonda Thurman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emory Brenklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Charlie Livers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Croatian 3 2 0 0 67 67 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.30
Cazadero 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.70
Bonnet 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.40
C Z Rocket 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Art Collector 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $10.00
Paris Lights 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $4.40
Heros Reward 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Frost Or Frippery 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.00
Queen's Mason 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.10
Four Graces 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Change of Control 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0 $28.60
Orb's Soul 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60



Galindo 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Bear Oak 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.80
Flabbergasted 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $5.80
Drop Dead Gorgeous 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $3.00
Crystal Cliffs (FR) 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 $6.40
Princess Trina 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.20
Digital Star 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.60
Zero Gravity 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 $16.20
Locally Owned 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Figure It Out 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
Heavens Whisper 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $5.20
County Final 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $20.40
Knight's Cross 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.80
Uncle Gregory 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $58.20
Dean Martini 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Dutch Treat 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $28.40
P R Radio Star 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.00
Top Seed 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Angelus Warrior 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $5.80
Summer Revolution 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $5.00
Temple City Terror 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $17.40
Union Maiden 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Hierarchy 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $24.60
Botero 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Ruler of the Nile 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.80
Nomo Ron 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Irritator 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.40
Mr Dumas 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 $8.80
Arch Ability 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.40
Freedom's Flight 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 $9.60
Crazy Sexy Munny 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Field Pass 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 $5.00
Wellabled 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $15.00
Diamond Crazy 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Club Car 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Natural History 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $35.40
Compelling Smile 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
China Cat 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.80
Dreamalildreamofu 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Duplicitous 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.60
Absolutely Aiden 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Teenage Kicks 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.40
Lady Cleopatra 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Strong Yen 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 $16.20
High Risk Strategy 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.40
Laddie Boy 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Alkhaatam 3 1 0 0 33 33 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 $45.20
Hashtag Winner 3 1 0 0 33 33 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 $45.40
Darren's Fortune 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.40
Brittle and Yoo 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Fearless 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Jamin's Jet 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.60
Admire 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Hold Me Black 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Rahway 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Guska Mon Shoes 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $34.20
Sacred Oath 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.40
Revenio 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $28.40
Owendale 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Jungle Warfare 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Originator 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $12.60
Diamondcoat 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Extra Effort 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
High Crime 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.80
Lady Kate 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Cashanova 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $7.00
Hulen 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Hard Belle 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $35.60
Unfading Beauty 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.40
Almithmaar 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.40



Homeview 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.60
Sconsin 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $41.00
Moon Over Miami 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $12.80
Wild Love 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Amani's Eagle 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $14.20
Road Game 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Dark Arden 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $43.80
White Wolf 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Flashy Biz 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Oxide 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
His Glory 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $16.80
See the Pyramids 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Knights Key 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.80
Molly's Game 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Tipsy Gal 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80
Dinar 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
I'mthekatsmeow 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.20
What a Country 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $36.80
Petrov 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Shesomajestic 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Carina 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Runnin' Ray 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Ebben 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Prince Jersey Town 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $49.20
Unique Factor 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Dance Rhythms 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $23.00
Lionite 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $10.40
Swither's Shortcut 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
Ivar (BRZ) 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $30.80
Golden Notion 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Shackleford's Joy 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $28.20
Whoville 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Johnny Cab 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Common Courtesy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Quarterback Dak 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.20
Higher Authority 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $24.60
Factor This 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.00
Spanned 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.20
Atmos 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $39.00
Hetty G. 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Cafe Mischief 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $78.40
Longleggedlaverne 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Big Time 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $79.60
Duplicity 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80
Joy's Rocket 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Purrfectly Claire 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Ocean Breeze 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Cavalry Charge 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $18.40
Hemp Hemp Hurray 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $30.00
Coltonator 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Telekinesis 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $16.80
Dalika (GER) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.80
The Beat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Blues Power 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Paynter Party 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Miss Important 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80
Elle M'a Souri (FR) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.60
Midnight Bisou 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Dos Vinos 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.40
Smart Time 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Sister Hanan 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80
Rayo de Luz 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $31.20
Lizzie B 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.20
Beauty Day 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.80
Embellisher 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Smooth Like Strait 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.20
Have No Fear 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Envoutante 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Lele 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Miss Is Zippy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.40



Sir Alfred James 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.80
Dehydration 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Zanesville 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.40
Proudly Fought 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
Man in the Can 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
Storm Runner 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.40
River Echo (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Chimney Rock 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $13.80
Gold Button 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
Chicks for Free 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Sunny Isle Beach 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Queen Medb (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.80
Evil Lyn 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80
Lexitonian 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.80
Rivers of Lite 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Pinson 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.20
Blunt Force 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Secret Message 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $53.40
Volatile 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Paddy O'Dini 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Catch a Bid 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.20
Chaos Theory 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80
Intrepid Heart 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.60
Coastal Defense 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.20
Casual 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.80
Spooky Channel 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $18.00
Banks Island 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.20
Vintage Print 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.40
Tank Commander 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Summer in Saratoga 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $14.60
Cat's Pajamas 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $57.00
Sweet Carolina 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Altaf 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Feeling It 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Hail to the Chief 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.60
Guarana 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.40
Monomoy Girl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Mississippi 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.60
Charlie'sarchangel 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Seranitsa 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $17.00
Velvet Crush 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.40
Cool Bobby 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Artemus Citylimits 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Whimsical Muse 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $52.00
Malakeh (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.00
Shedaresthedevil 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Ronamo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Fast Boat 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.80
Per Capita 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Yaupon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Tizahra 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.00
Fabricate 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Trident Hit 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $84.80
Greyes Creek 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.40
Partylicious 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $45.40
Thoughtfully 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Whiskey Double 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Jackie's Warrior 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Frank's Rockette 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Extravagant Kid 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.80
Sprawl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Lead Guitar 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80
Gentle Ruler 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.60
Spectacular Gem 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $33.20
Counter Offer 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.20
Verb 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Cowan 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Say Moi 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Tobys Heart 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.80
Hopeful Princess 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80



Beautiful Memories 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Royal Flag 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Ramsey Solution 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.60
Lessons From Avery 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $149.20
Big Dreaming 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.20
Echo Town 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Silver Ride 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Set Piece (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $5.80
Reagan's Edge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.00
Millennium Force 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.00
Harvey's Lil Goil 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $24.20
Louie's Kingdom 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Magine 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Formula 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Clifton Park 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Sharing 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $6.60
Front Man 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $32.60
I'm Busy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Light Up Night 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $44.60
Tom's d'Etat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Nifty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Island Song 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Youngest of Five 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Admission Office 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.20
Spun Eazy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Lord Dragon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Dunbar Road 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Bell's the One 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $28.20
Quiet Company 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.80
Wild Union 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
Spanish Kingdom 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $55.00
Maxfield 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
New Eagle 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.80
Girlolamo'glory 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $83.20
Seeds of Time 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Spikes Shirl 3 0 3 0 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Heart River 3 0 2 1 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Addison 3 0 2 0 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Looking At Liberty 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Catty Krys 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mad Maddy 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Reigning Spirit 2 0 2 0 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Champagne Affair 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Miss T Too 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tidal Effect 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Park Ridge Benny 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidden Promise 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majorette 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Spitefulness 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roaring Fork 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Here's Carlos 3 0 1 2 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
French Rose 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Our Secret Agent 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Parlor 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Suspect 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Seven and Seven 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Call Papa 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kid Shelleen 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yogurt 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Alex 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Medicine Tail 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raison d'Etre 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
She's a Deal 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Butterfly 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Baudette Blizzard 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Pixelate 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carson's Kitten 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
And Seek 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Belfast Boy 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Templuna 3 0 1 0 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Holy Muchacho 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
English Bee 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Love My Honey 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Parkland 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Witez 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shared Sense 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Contractor Bill 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Pickles 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hands Up 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jacks Fire Balls 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majors Vindication 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Degrom 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deanos Cape 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mine My Time 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thirstforlife 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freshman Class 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Jo Marie 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oro de Tejano 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Forty Nine Model 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spelling Bee 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whiskey Chaser 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Film 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gone Glimmering 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Motagally 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lavalier 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ashiham 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Hidden Facts 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Skinny Dip 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prodigy Doll 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
County Court 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Toledo 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Pyron 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Social Afleet 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Free 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kurilov (CHI) 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mania 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winning Envelope 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ritzy A. P. 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Obiwan 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bama Breeze 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Taino House 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chocolate Kisses 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rocko's Wheel 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Picasso 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bulletin 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mr. Unusual 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Saintsation 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Might 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Street to Indy 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fig Jelly 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Misunderstood 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Flight Time (BRZ) 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Take Charge Patti 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ria Munk 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
How Ironic 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devious Charm 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She Can't Sing 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Biz 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pete's Play Call 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Dane (ITY) 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Buy Me Candy 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Enjoyitwhilewecan 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juggernaut 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Self Taught 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge Erica 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sense You Left 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Even Beat 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Italian Charm 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curlin Grey 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidden Ruler 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Lanse Mitan 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tiz Light the Way 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Jersey 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Saw Her First 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stellar Stiletto 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Fantasy 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
His Giant 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Beau Luminarie 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Do Share 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Stealth 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jim's Bronze Star 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joy Epifora (ARG) 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Attraction 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
My Bets 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tetrahydro 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magic Man's Touch 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leinster 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Romantic Pursuit 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Albizu 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strut the Ring 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abscond 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carpe Victoriam 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Screenwriter 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Believeinholidays 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Overdressed 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Horse Doctor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shashashakemeup 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dynacharge 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Everfast 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edgeway 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Honovi 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Art of Almost 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glamour Girl 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sheriff Bianco 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mizzen Beau 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heavy Roller 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Darlin Rosie 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mentality 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bebop Shoes 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Firehorn 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Battle Station 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dark Web 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Please Flatter Me 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sugoi 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ny Traffic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sursum Corda 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Resurrection Road 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Solomonic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Mandate 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Admiral Lynch 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mongolian Humor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spanish Peaks 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zabava 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Spokane Eagle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hog Creek Hustle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Katie's Belle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Anthem 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Humor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kisses for Heidi 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zapper Van Winkle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Call On Mischief 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
House Limit 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Crown Jewel 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
La Signare (FR) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arklow 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Motion Emotion 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samaronti 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honest Mischief 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Breakthrough 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ginseng 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Jack and Noah (FR) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Connection 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fierce Scarlett 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Break Even 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saracosa 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deep Sea 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shortlist 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I'm Corfu 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Toshio 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oak Hill 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gypsy King 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fate Factor 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heavenly Sis 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mountain Air 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bahama Mischief 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Digital Software 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ever Clever Lady 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sovereign Appeal 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flying the Colors 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madame Overserved 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
America's Surprise 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Therideofalifetime 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Established 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ikeisgreat 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baby Karats 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lake Nakuru 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fancy Liquor 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Get the Prize 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sister Kitten 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Palace Avenger 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jen Take Charge 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Impeccable Style 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fashion Frame 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King Cause 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Regard 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Turtle Trax 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ballagh Rocks 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Voting Control 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cave Run 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vanbrugh 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Complicit 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Risky Mandate 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Resolution 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Not Now Rand 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Box of Chocolates 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Digital 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bear Alley 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Operatic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Golden Diablo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Blinkers 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Proverb 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eisenstaedt 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lngtermrelationshp 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dichotomy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tres Equis 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
By My Standards 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kristo 3 0 0 2 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Quality 3 0 0 2 0 67 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Gossip (IRE) 2 0 0 2 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isabelle's Joy 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zaevion 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Auction Fever 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nice of Me 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Dust 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sara Sea 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aurelia Garland 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lemon Chill 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Hersh 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Most Mischief 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chasing Anna 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00



Ugo 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martial Eagle 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stylish Ash 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Altito 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mantra 3 0 0 1 0 33 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Letmeno 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sea of Hope 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princess Phone 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grats Road 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plus Que Parfait 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Letters to Belle 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mighty Scarlett 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Critic 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
K J's Nobility 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malpais 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saturday Tryst 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Indawin 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mesange 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Casa Creed 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conquest Lemonraid 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Will Stand 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Persian Queen 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Readyformycloseup 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
River Finn 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
The Feature 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gun It 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeweled Princess 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gypsy Wife 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strollin the Bayou 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quest for Fire 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reenie D 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jimmy At Last 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Archrival 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beaver Hat 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pass the Plate 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
In Good Spirits 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crush It 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mission From Elle 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Instigated 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Top Brass 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
April in Paris 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dixieincandyland 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twelfth Labour 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daddymademedoit 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Full of Run 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hey Kitten 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Factor Around 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tulanian 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Senor Friday 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
True to Dixie 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bakers Bay 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bossy Moment 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Port Hunter 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mulberry Street 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coldwater 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edgee Angel 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Casadora 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sevier 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lady's Weekend 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fortuity 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Petit Verdot 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz a Bit Lucky 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Copper King 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ahnaf 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Our Philly Special 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz McNamara 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Store 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Gigging 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel of Mischief 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Golden Star Lady 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00



Another Broad 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Backshot 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Between the Hedges 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mick's Star 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carotari 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shadilee 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wrecking Crew 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carmelo 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Blend 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Bizzness 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ella Brilla 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Two by Two 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Breaking News 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Looting 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mariposa d'Oro 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Skamania 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Itasca 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Excelerita 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Celtic Mischief 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tactician 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fugitive 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mini Dress 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
As Required 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wellington Wonder 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chaleur (GB) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Metropol 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yes I'm Evil 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Karak 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Hembree 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J's Warrior 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vault 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ghost Game 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mojovation 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tequila Queen 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
He's No Lemon 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bayerness 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Earner 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Manny Wah 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chewing Gum 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bonita Springs 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lillet 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Osprey Court 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Draw the Line 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack Luvs Nova 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady by Choice 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Vexatious 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cullum Road 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Finnick the Fierce 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Rock Says 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Crystal Lake 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Sweet Kat 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiesto 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Father G 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Curl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Attorney Tim 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Williston Way 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ancient Warrior 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elusive Ruler 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eternal Peace 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lounge Act 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Bigly 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hard Legacy 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Core Beliefs 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tell Your Daddy 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Guildsman (FR) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dack Janiel's 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fast Cash 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Special Reserve 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trashtalkinyankee 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Herbies Toys 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Rearrange 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Longpants Required 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shining Through 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunny Dale 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Ballad 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inis Gluaire 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paynt Your Eggs 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Calculated Risker 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
He Hate Me 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Its Cold in Dehere 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Beautiful Wall 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boyfriend Material 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honoring Major 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mad Grace 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Herd Immunity 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bizby 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Primo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pneumatic 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lil' Shopper 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cavatica 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flashing Red 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baby White Sox 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kitten's Romance 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mishko 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Majestic West 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ezmosh 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mia Mischief 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Urbanite 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Meru 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Verve's Humor 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zofelle (IRE) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Savvy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Patty H 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rustler 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Born Great 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luck Money 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Movie Moxy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Stand Tall 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Windcracker 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Jewel 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sail On Ellen 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Naughty Nellie 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lastchanceatglory 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Signalman 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bundibunan 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna's Fast 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Free Enterprise 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
I'llhandalthecash 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
It's Mine 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lexington Grace (IRE) 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carmichael 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Backseat Promises 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby's Goldengirl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Channel Princess 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chaps 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jersey Agenda 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Dude 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sturdy One 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Its Yes 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Absolute Love 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magic Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alittlevodka 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rogue Too 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Minecraft Maniac 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Again 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aquaphobia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Steel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Giant Honor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Krewe Chief 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spring in the Wind 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Stormin El Prado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lynne T 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's a Julie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moonlight Train 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elusive Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Powerful Ally 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Get Western 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kiss More 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Promised Fame 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Town Drunk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smart and Broke 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rockshaw 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Courting a Kiss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kowboy Karma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blinded Vision 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcie's Candy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Point to Dunkirk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Every Single Day 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tweety Show 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Implication 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Appealing Audrey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Land Battle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Royal Blue Boy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stock Trade 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Multiplier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drama Run 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Valycove 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forloveofcountry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Slick Silver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
El Asesino 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Undercover Lover 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yes I See 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lady T N T 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Bariley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C Islandsurprise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Out Cold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Stellaire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reason to Soar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One Mean Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's No Drama 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shakes Creek 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Solo Drink 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vanilla Cat 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smooth With a Kick 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unaquoi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unbridled Class 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fun Sucker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Champsachamp 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whole Lotta Luck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Calika Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Popular Kid 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Belleinthecity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Over Thinking 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harmony Victory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rucksack 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tap Fever 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loving Moment 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harding Park 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zing Zang 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Premio 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracing Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Blue Magic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Base 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Our Turn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
T Loves a Fight 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unbridled Ruler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sky Promise 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
March to the Arch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pat Daddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Witch Doctor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
On Patrol 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge d'Oro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Labeq 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sperling 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tia Flor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danzar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Obtained 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boomerang Baby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whata Perfect Day 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rated R Superstar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Data Damsel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wilbo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Real Story 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chasin Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vineyard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carom 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cash Out 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Secretary At War 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Splash for Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She'sonthewarpath 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gambit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Victory Element 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Estilo Femenino 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Terrific 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby's Wicked One 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dooley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Floroplus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tom Management 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Weightlessness 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Warrior's Dream 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sparkys Surprise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Where Y'at Joe Joe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Spirit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scarf It Down 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Google Yourself 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lone Sailor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
On Probation 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sammys Dream 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Popit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lombo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smart Remark 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holiday Stone 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Captain Scotty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sun Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Island 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pure Sugar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Above Board 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Piantagrane 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magna G Force 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
So Aristocratic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Sheik of Araby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Check Six 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
No Interest 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr D's Way 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Macha's Reward 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Calf Moon Bay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
How's My Bud 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lone Rock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frosted Ice 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet N Wicked 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Diamond King 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hawaakom 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aggressivity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lemon Drop Twist 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Apreciado 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz a Slam 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coco Channel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hanalei Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Dragon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Mitchell Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Discreet Lover 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moonlit Garden 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Backyard Heaven 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spiced Perfection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge Angel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hooray for Harvey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Room to Finish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fielder 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arthur's Hope 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's a Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Egobuster 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Private Boone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devils Dance 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winandyourin Gin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Riverboat Gambler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stylishly 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roiland 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Line Judge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madison's Luna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flowers for Lisa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Tea Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chief Oakie Dokie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mineyerownmalone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Home Base 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
United Stand 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flash n' Dance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dangerfield 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Caribou Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Exulting 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Heartwood 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lontani 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One If by Land 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Get Em Up Scout 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Suebee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holiday Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's All Skeet 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dukes Up 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frond 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divine Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abounding Joy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dontblamerocket 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Discovered 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shivermetimbers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curlin Rules 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Touching Rainbows 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dealin' Stelen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Rubio 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ellens Birthday 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quality too Spare 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ya Gotta Wanna 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blueridge Traveler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grade 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rubus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Botswana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Celerity 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Indy Union 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rockin Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Travelling Midas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Can Do Anything 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ecru 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rushingirl 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Briar Jumper 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frankincense 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perfect Beam 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spinning Top 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Shelby 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dubini 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Codetowin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Catlike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



My Sixth Sense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yield 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Traci's Greeley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fighting for Grace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Durango Kid 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoonani Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
He Takes Charge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tempestuous Amy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ticket to Riches 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maleficent Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Capture the Glory 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Determinant 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Punish 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troubling Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Overzealous 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fame Feather 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heaven Escape 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wallet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lil Mateo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Obsolete 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Make Noise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Archiemyboy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Moon Over Montana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Franknjymme 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Domonette 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Foxtail 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holly Blame 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
December Seven 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Straitouttapopcorn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Onarock 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danny California 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tee Tee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Professional 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Copper Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
State Treasurer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
California Swing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Penalty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Dawn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Serengeti Empress 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Be an Inspiration 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Totally Boss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fra Mauro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Royal Mesa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sneaking Out 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Starship Mercury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sun Dress 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shanghai Tariff 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Carlos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Iron 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seven Trumpets 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cardiac Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strike My Fancy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Bode 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Match Play 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hero for Hire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunset Paula Jo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chop Chop Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ceeky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Girls Know Best 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Awe Emma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boots n' Battle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Cabinet 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bit Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grab the Munny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Memory Bank 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wagon Boss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Colonelsdarktemper 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Visionary Tale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Wild About You 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jazzy Times 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maniacal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bud Ro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gold Hawk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maria Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Prophet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00


